
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
April 23, 2015 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 23 rd day of April, 2015 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUESL.BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
JACK WALSTON 
DEAN RIVERS 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
Chief Deputy COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: Commissioner Marshall thereby constituting a quorum. In 
addition to the above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
DALE FREEMAN 
JOHN FULLER 
JIM ZACHARY 
LOU CLOY 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
CONSTABLE, PCT. 1 
CONSTABLE, PCT. 2 
CONSTABLE, PCT. 3 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the customary 
prayer to step out in the hall and return after the conclusion ofthe prayer. Constable John Fuller 
delivered the invocation. Commissioner Hughes led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas flag. 

Constable Jim Zachary presented the quar:terly report for the constables. The court was very 
pleased that Constable Pct. 1 had issued a littering citation. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to proclaim May 2015 as Motorcycle Safety and 
Awareness Month, as presented by David Bryant. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED PROCLAMATION 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to receive 
minutes from two previous meetings. All voted yes and none no. 

Budget amendmentslline item transfers were not presented. 

Commissioner Nash motioned to approve paying the county bills. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Nash motioned to table award of bids for petroleum products. Commissioner 
Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Hughes motioned and then amended motion to award bids to all vendors for 
aggregate road materials; road oil to Bryan & Bryan; bridge materials to Thomas Supply, Inc. 
and culverts to Rural Pipe & Supply. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion and the 
amended motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette and seconded by Commissioner Walston to appoint 
Ron and Karen Sikora as Tyler County Donation Managers to comply with Annex T of the 
Emergency Management Plan. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
permit the purchase of a 2016 Volvo dump truck for Pct. 3. Commissioner Marshall will come 
back at a later time to designate the method of payment. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Nash motioned to accept the resignation of Ray Hensarling from the Tyler 
County Historical Commission. He has moved to the Galveston area. Commissioner Walston 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Nash motioned to approve contracts for management systems installation on 
the six new vehicles in the Sheriff's department. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. 
All voted yes and none no. 



Commissioners' Court 
April 23, 2015 

Judge Blanchette announced the court needed to go into executive session to get an update based 
upon some activity they had been participating in. He requested Dale Freeman to remain and be 
available to address the commissioners' court. A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and 
seconded by Commissioner Hughes to enter into Executive Session at 8:45 a.m. All voted yes. 

No action was taken as a result ofthe Executive Session. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall that the 
meeting adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 9:05 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on April 23, 2015. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 18th day of May, 2015. 
1 

Attest:...:.r~-"L~~"='-\f-.,.L-JoK7?=~ __ • Donece Gregory, 0 



Tyler County Constable's 

Three Month Summary 

January - March 2015 

Process Papers Served ytd 121 $9,680.00 to General Fund 

Miles Patrolled ytd 9500 

We have assisted the Tyler County Sheriffs Office as backup on Domestic Disturbances and 
other calls. 
We have assisted DPS with wrecks and traffic stops. 
We have conducted numerous building checks. 
Pct 1 Constable served as lP Bailiff 2 days and issued 1 littering citation. 
Pct 4 Constable completed 2 days of ALERRT Levell Active shooter training. 

1st qtr 2015 
Precinct# 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Totals 

Dale Freeman 
Pet. 1 

Wade Skinner 
Pet. 3 

2500 
1500 
2000 
3500 

9500 

25 
12 
16 
68 

121 

$2,000.00 
$960.00 

$1,280.00 
$5,440.00 

$9,680.00 

John Fuller 
Pet. 2 

Jim Zachary 
Pet. 4 



TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

Martin Nash 
Commissioner, Pet. 1 

Rusty Hughes 
Commissioner, Pet. 2 

County Courthouse, Room 101 / WoodviJ Ie, Texas 

Jacques L. Blanchette 
County Judge 

Mike Marshall 
Commissioner, Pet. 3 

MOTORCYCLE SAFETY AND AWARENESS MONTH 

Jack Walston 
Commissioner, Pet. 4 

WHEREAS, today's society is finding more citizens involved in motorcycling on the roads of our 
country; and 

WHEREAS, motorcyclists are roughly lillprotected and much more likely to be injured or killed in a 
crash than other vehicle drivers; and 

WHEREAS, campaigns have helped inform riders and motorists alike on motorcycle safety issues to 
reduce motorcycle related risks, injuries, and most of all fatalities. through a comprehensive approach to 
motorcycle safety; and 

WHEREAS, it is the responsibility of all who put themselves behind the wheel, to become aware of 
motorcyclists, regarding them with the same respect as any other vehicle traveling the highways of this 
country; and 

WHEREAS, urging all of our community to become aware of the inherent danger involved in operating a 
motorcycle and give the operator the respect on the road they deserve. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, does hereby proclaim the 
month of May, 2015 as MOTORCYCLE SAFETY AND AWARENESS MONTH in Tyler County, 
Texas, and we urge all citizens to remain aware of motorcyclists and afford them the courtesies they 
deserve while utilizing our highways. 

Signed this d~ay of APR· ,2015 

Cf 'fr'-~4MchLtt acqu L. Blanchette, County Judge 

~#I artIn as, onuTII ss lOner ct. Rusty Hughes, Comm sioner Pet. #2 

Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pet. #3 J& Walston, Commissioner Pet. #4 
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Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

SALEME, NICK CONSTABLE 115606 03/24/2015 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 115618 03/25/2015 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115630 03/27/2015 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115630 03/27/2015 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115640 03/27/2015 

COXE, RAY PHD. 115628 03/27/2015 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115639 03/27/2015 

MOORE, JIM JP PCT. 4 115635 03/27/2015 

CRUSE, LYNNETIE 115629 03/27/2015 

FEDEX 115632 03/27/2015 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115642 03/27/2015 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115625 03/27/2015 

GLASS TECH 115633 03/27/2015 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 115638 03/27/2015 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 115643 03/27/2015 

sHsU/LEMIT 115636 03/27/2015 

MCCLURE, JOSH 115634 03/27/2015 

SPURGER WOODWORKS, IN 115637 03/27/2015 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 

VERIZON WIRELEs5 115641 03/27/2015 

CARING IS SHARING 115627 03/27/2015 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 115631 03/27/2015 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 115631 03/27/2015 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115644 03/30/2015 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115671 04/10/2015 

GLASS TECH 115675 04/10/2015 

QUILL CORPORATION 115689 04/10/2015 

JASPER COUNTY 115680 04/10/2015 

ROBERTS, JULIA WHEAT 115691 04/10/2015 

ZEAVIN, JENNIFER WHEAT 115703 04/10/2015 

SEALE, ELIZABETH WHEAT 115692 04/10/2015 

WHEAT, JOSIAH, JR. 115702 04/10/2015 

FEDEX 115673 04/10/2015 

Iii' '··i'} I "I-I 

Description (Item) Account Number 

SERVICE FEE PR-08934/COCL 010-401-42178 

Unemployment 010-21340 

INV.#0001848/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42101 

INV.#0001848/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 

INV#101/COURT HOUSE SEC. 010-440-42353 

COMPETENCY EVAL. CAUSE 010-408-42347 

104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 

JP.4 REIMB./OFFICE SUPPLIE 010-414-42100 

CASH FOR REGIS. & TITLE CA 010-401-42178 

2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 

6808/COAUD 010-440-42101 

8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 

3-26-15/COJUD 010-401-42178 

INV.#479614/COJUD 010-401-42178 

INV.#569296/COJUD 010-401-42178 

REGls./ZACHARY.JIM 010-429-42661 

INV.#625952/COJUD 010-401-42178 

INV.#810697/TAX 010-420-42100 

GENERAL FUND LINES 010-401-42500 

5066-00002/ J P. 2 010-412-42500 

FY 2015/COAUD 010-436-42617 

LK1670/TCsO 010-440-42101 

LK1670/TCsO 010-440-42101 

6915/COJUD 010-442-42106 

FICA 010-21300 

Federal Withholding 010-21300 

Medicare 010-21300 

PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 

INV.#0001852/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 

INV.#001245/COJUD 010-401-42178 

C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 

FEB.2015/TCsO 010-401-42231 

2ND. QTR. LEASE 2015/WHE 010-442-42220 

2ND. QTR. LEASE 2015/WHE 010-442-42220 

2ND. QTR.LEAsE 2015/WHE 010-442-42220 

2ND.QTR. LEASE 2015/WHE 010-442-42220 

1706-0613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 

Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Post Date Amount 

03/24/2015 70.00 

03/25/2015 -3.00 

03/27/2015 40.00 

03/27/2015 660.00 

03/27/2015 240.00 

03/27/2015 400.00 

03/27/2015 69.66 

03/27/2015 268.99 

03/27/2015 50.00 

03/27/2015 24.32 

03/27/2015 7.46 

03/27/2015 70.20 

03/27/2015 415.00 

03/27/2015 2.500.00 

03/27/2015 975.00 

03/27/2015 195.00 

03/27/2015 920.00 

03/27/2015 325.00 

03/27/2015 163.64 

03/27/2015 227.02 

03/27/2015 10,000.00 

03/27/2015 48.41 

03/27/2015 22.24 

03/30/2015 688.29 

04/02/2015 14,390.92 

04/02/2015 11,277.63 

04/02/2015 3,365.66 

04/01/2015 83,083.51 

04/10/2015 240.00 

04/10/2015 4,350.00 

04/10/2015 175.21 

04/10/2015 12,442.89 

04/10/2015 250.00 

04/10/2015 250.00 

04/10/2015 250.00 

04/10/2015 250.00 

04/10/2015 134.83 

1',1\1,· I ,If I 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#302/TCSO 010-440-42353 04/10/2015 120.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#303/TCSO 010-440-42353 04/10/2015 120.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#304/TCSO 010-440-42101 04/10/2015 12.60 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#304/TCSO 010-440-42353 04/10/2015 180.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#305/TCSO 010-440-42353 04/10/2015 300.00 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115701 04/10/2015 5797/JP.1 010-411-42100 04/10/2015 16.88 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115701 04/10/2015 7809/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/10/2015 441.21 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115701 04/10/2015 7809/TCSO 010-427-42157 04/10/2015 321.49 

DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERE 115672 04/10/2015 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 04/10/2015 2.00 

TEXAS TRUCK ACCESSORIES 115699 04/10/2015 WINDOWS TINT/COURTHOU 010-401-42178 04/10/2015 620.00 

GREGORY, DONECE 115676 04/10/2015 TRAVE EXP'/AREA VII SEMIN 010-402-42659 04/10/2015 287.07 
ALLEN, TERRY 115670 04/10/2015 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 04/10/2015 61.99 
STEWART, GREGORY D. 115694 04/10/2015 INV.#479615/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/10/2015 1,919.54 
INNOVATIVE LEASING 115679 04/10/2015 603-0034127 -002/T AX 010-440-42677 04/10/2015 867.99 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 115696 04/10/2015 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 04/10/2015 2,934.58 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 115696 04/10/2015 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 04/10/2015 208.98 
VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 115700 04/10/2015 INV.#526399/DOLLAR GEN.S 010-442-42412 04/10/2015 780.80 

MCCLURE, JOSH 115681 04/10/2015 INV.#588651/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/10/2015 974.00 

OFFICE DEPOT 115684 04/10/2015 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 04/10/2015 226.18 

PITNEY BOWES/GLOBAL FIN 115688 04/10/2015 8447477 /JP.1& TCSO 010-440-42677 04/10/2015 277.74 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 115686 04/10/2015 8000-9090-0771-2750/TAX 010-401-42111 04/10/2015 208.95 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 115687 04/10/2015 8000-9090-0176-9145/JP.1& 010-401-42111 04/10/2015 579.22 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 I NV .#C14 7/TCSO 010-426-42415 04/10/2015 150.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#DAl72/CDA 010-440-42101 04/10/2015 13.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#DA173/CDA 010-440-42101 04/10/2015 88.65 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#DA173/CDA 010-440-42353 04/10/2015 120.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#E305/TCSO 010-426-42415 04/10/2015 44.94 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 I NV .#E306/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/10/2015 186.48 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115697 04/10/2015 INV.#EM10l/EOC 010-440-42353 04/10/2015 60.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 115698 04/10/2015 DUES2015/COAUD 010-422-42650 04/10/2015 292.00 

NIEMANN, PAMELA 115682 04/10/2015 CAUSE NO.PR-9078CP 010-415-42634 04/10/2015 250.00 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 115725 04/13/2015 576115212504603/TREASUR 010-440-42101 04/13/2015 194.74 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 115724 04/13/2015 603060813217822/TCSO 010-440-42101 04/13/2015 168.58 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 115727 04/13/2015 603060813230090/JP.1 010-440-42101 04/13/2015 43.08 

PITNEY BOWES/GLOBAL FIN 115721 04/13/2015 2299032/TAX 010-440-42677 04/13/2015 270.00 

AVAYA, INC. 115707 04/13/2015 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 04/13/2015 60.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 115720 04/13/2015 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/13/2015 313.21 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 04/13/2015 34.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 04/13/2015 70.22 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 04/13/2015 67.88 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 04/13/2015 149.60 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 05119001/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 04/13/2015 1,712.51 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 07152001/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 04/13/2015 132.33 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 04/13/2015 221.82 

1/' '/ '\11' -!') I',HJ\ ! I Ii ! , 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 2977369/WHEAT BLDG. 010-442-42515 04/13/2015 331.52 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115704 04/13/2015 MARCH 2015/PHONE LINES 010-401-42500 04/13/2015 4,248.67 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 04/13/2015 79.38 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 04/13/2015 1,713.15 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 521577/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 04/13/2015 2,008.69 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 04/13/2015 564.19 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRIN 115726 04/13/2015 2149393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 04/13/2015 50.46 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATI 115719 04/13/2015 074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 04/13/2015 800.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATI 115717 04/13/2015 052716501 010-427-42108 04/13/2015 110.31 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATI 115718 04/13/2015 075255801/EOC 010-440-42101 04/13/2015 84.53 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 115706 04/13/2015 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-430-42500 04/13/2015 57.86 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115732 04/13/2015 2033-00001/JP .4 010-414-42500 04/13/2015 20.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115729 04/13/2015 1963-00001/COAUD & JP.2 010-422-42500 04/13/2015 120.05 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 115713 04/13/2015 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 04/13/2015 440.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 010-21300 04/16/2015 14,555.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 04/16/2015 11,238.91 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 010-21300 04/16/2015 3,404.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 04/14/2015 83,713.59 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1314 04/16/2015 CS 010-21300 04/16/2015 161.54 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115667 04/02/2015 INV.#0001850/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42101 04/02/2015 183.99 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115667 04/02/2015 INV.#0001850/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 04/02/2015 300.00 

SAGE TELECOM 115661 04/02/2015 000029477181001/JP.4 010-414-42500 04/02/2015 56.23 

HANDLER COMMUNICATION 115657 04/02/2015 LABOR 010-442-42412 04/02/2015 225.00 

HANDLER COMMUNICATION 115657 04/02/2015 SUPPLIES 010-442-42412 04/02/2015 55.45 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 115660 04/02/2015 JURY MONEY/4-6-15 010-408-42700 04/02/2015 1,440.00 

BLANCHETIE, JACQUES JUD 115651 04/02/2015 MILEAGE/MTGWITH SENAT 010-401-42233 04/02/2015 266.80 

DEROUEN, TAMARA L. 115655 04/02/2015 COURT REPORTER/COJUD 010-415-42635 04/02/2015 373.00 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115664 04/02/2015 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 04/02/2015 182.88 

WINDSTREAM 115666 04/02/2015 125059392/JP.3 010-413-42500 04/02/2015 69.06 

ENOVATORS TECHNOLOGY G 115656 04/02/2015 INV.#3242015/COAUD 010-440-42353 04/02/2015 641.30 

CONNER, K. RANDALL 115652 04/02/2015 INV.#376313 010-401-42178 04/02/2015 500.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 115665 04/02/2015 INV.#569297/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/02/2015 540.00 

MCCLURE, JOSH 115658 04/02/2015 INV.#625953/ANNEX2 010-442-42412 04/02/2015 825.00 

MCCLURE, JOSH 115658 04/02/2015 INV.#625954/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/02/2015 864.00 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 115659 04/02/2015 BOND#68509304/DSCLK 010-407-42902 04/02/2015 298.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115663 04/02/2015 INV#A101/COAUD 010-440-42353 04/02/2015 240.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115663 04/02/2015 INV#A102/COAUD 010-440-42353 04/02/2015 120.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1307 04/02/2015 CS 010-21300 04/02/2015 161.54 

COX CONTRACTORS, INC. 115653 04/02/2015 PAYMENT NO.003/TC COMP 010-453-43151 04/02/2015 92,813.72 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 04/02/2015 21,026.06 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 04/16/2015 21,244.36 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 431,071.81 

.j/ '1111'. i-I 1.1'1' ,,;11 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 PCT.1 021-000-42500 03/27/2015 3.23 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 021-21300 04/02/2015 1,095.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 021-21300 04/02/2015 887.23 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 021-21300 04/02/2015 256.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 04/01/2015 6,417.33 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115701 04/10/2015 5371/PCT.1 021-000-42998 04/10/2015 47.96 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY COR 115723 04/13/2015 166/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 04/13/2015 55.26 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 451030/PCT.1 021-000-42510 04/13/2015 156.34 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115704 04/13/2015 PCT.1 021-000-42500 04/13/2015 77.84 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115730 04/13/2015 6997 -00002/PCT.1 021-000-42500 04/13/2015 285.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 021-21300 04/16/2015 1,246.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 021-21300 04/16/2015 1,018.33 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 021-21300 04/16/2015 291.52 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 04/14/2015 7,349.98 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 04/02/2015 1,602.93 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 04/16/2015 1,762.53 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 22,553.80 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115642 03/27/2015 5559/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/27/2015 249.94 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 PCT.2 022-000-42500 03/27/2015 3.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 022-21300 04/02/2015 1,102.76 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 022-21300 04/02/2015 810.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 022-21300 04/02/2015 257.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 04/01/2015 6,285.45 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 115708 04/13/2015 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 04/13/2015 23.60 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 115709 04/13/2015 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 04/13/2015 16.08 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 1833151/PCT.2 022-000-42510 04/13/2015 103.56 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC 115711 04/13/2015 936-969-2645/0-PCT. 2 022-000-42500 04/13/2015 16.58 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115704 04/13/2015 PCT.2 022-000-42500 04/13/2015 77.84 

EAST EX TELEPHONE COOP., I 115715 04/13/2015 70024893/PCT.2 022-000-42500 04/13/2015 38.29 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115731 04/13/2015 6997-00001/PCT.2 022-000-42500 04/13/2015 257.89 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 022-21300 04/16/2015 1,358.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 022-21300 04/16/2015 1,108.31 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 022-21300 04/16/2015 317.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 04/14/2015 7,750.24 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1313 04/16/2015 CS 022-21300 04/16/2015 207.69 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1306 04/02/2015 CS 022-21300 04/02/2015 207.69 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 04/02/2015 1,610.62 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 04/16/2015 1,984.01 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 23,788.79 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 PCT.3 023-000-42500 03/27/2015 3.22 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/B/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 023-21300 04/02/2015 1,584.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 023-21300 04/02/2015 808.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 023-21300 04/02/2015 370.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 04/01/2015 9,826.02 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115704 04/13/2015 PCT.3 023-000-42500 04/13/2015 77.83 

WINDSTREAM 115734 04/13/2015 125059843/PCT.3 023-000-42500 04/13/2015 54.43 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 649486/PCT.3 023-000-42510 04/13/2015 277.36 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115733 04/13/2015 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 04/13/2015 511.37 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 023-21300 04/16/2015 1,739.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 023-21300 04/16/2015 954.35 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 023-21300 04/16/2015 406.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 04/14/2015 10,743.27 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 04/02/2015 2,315.70 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 04/16/2015 2,540.90 

Fund OB - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 32,214.87 

fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 PCT.4 024-000-42500 03/27/2015 3.23 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 024-21300 04/02/2015 1,056.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 024-21300 04/02/2015 814.21 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 024-21300 04/02/2015 247.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 04/01/2015 6,118.88 

GEMPLER'S 115674 04/10/2015 INV .#102055/032/PCT.4 024-000-42150 04/10/2015 141.85 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 115720 04/13/2015 594755/PCT.4 024-000-42425 04/13/2015 52.83 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115704 04/13/2015 PCT.4 024-000-42500 04/13/2015 77.80 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 485012/PCT.4 024-000-42510 04/13/2015 46.97 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115705 04/13/2015 5312/PCT.4 024-000-42500 04/13/2015 112.92 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP 115728 04/13/2015 583/PCr.4 BARN 024-000-42510 04/13/2015 30.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 024-21300 04/16/2015 1,221.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 024-21300 04/16/2015 1,112.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 024-21300 04/16/2015 285.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 04/14/2015 7,124.14 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 04/02/2015 1,526.71 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 04/16/2015 1,767.95 

fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 21,740.81 

fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 04/13/2015 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 342683/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 04/13/2015 91.03 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 35055/ AI RPORT 025-000-42510 04/13/2015 127.00 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: B1.53 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 04/13/2015 9.91 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 04/13/2015 23.82 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 04/13/2015 68.49 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 180751O/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 04/13/2015 13.74 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 04/13/2015 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115722 04/13/2015 55988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 04/13/2015 44.10 

LILLEY, FLOYD W. 115668 04/07/2015 INV.#462756/PCT.2 026-000-42410 04/07/2015 10,800.00 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 10,973.56 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 031-21300 04/02/2015 35.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 031-21300 04/02/2015 8.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 04/01/2015 245.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 031-21300 04/16/2015 26.78 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 031-21300 04/16/2015 6.26 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROlL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 04/14/2015 184.36 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 04/02/2015 52.07 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 04/16/2015 39.05 

Fund 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 598.40 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 037-21300 04/02/2015 328.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 037-21300 04/02/2015 240.77 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 037-21300 04/02/2015 76.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 04/01/2015 2,019.12 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115701 04/10/2015 2157/COll.CTR 037-000-42425 04/10/2015 23.40 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 115685 04/10/2015 BOND#69321843/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 04/10/2015 114.82 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUP 115712 04/13/2015 235/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42510 04/13/2015 47.02 

ENTERGY 115716 04/13/2015 5082/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42510 04/13/2015 159.89 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 037-21300 04/16/2015 320.00 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 037-21300 04/16/2015 240.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 037-21300 04/16/2015 74.84 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 04/14/2015 1,961.78 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 04/02/2015 478.72 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 04/16/2015 466.57 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 6,552.84 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 044-21300 04/02/2015 108.08 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 044-21300 04/02/2015 47.98 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 044-21300 04/02/2015 25.28 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 04/01/2015 695.95 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 044-21300 04/16/2015 118.04 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 044-21300 04/16/2015 71.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 044-21300 04/16/2015 27.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 04/14/2015 1,403.40 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 04/02/2015 157.59 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 04/16/2015 172.12 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 2,827.34 

Fund: OS2 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFsC 115690 04/10/2015 MARCH 2015/COAUD 052-000-42600 04/10/2015 383.08 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 383.08 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 03/27/2015 11.34 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 115649 04/02/2015 State Health Insurance 053-21300 04/02/2015 399.11 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 053-21300 04/02/2015 759.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 053-21300 04/02/2015 81.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 053-21300 04/02/2015 685.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 053-21300 04/02/2015 19.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 053-21300 04/02/2015 177.60 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 115649 04/02/2015 State Health Insurance 053-21300 04/02/2015 103.07 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 04/01/2015 4,995.57 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115701 04/10/2015 8979/CsCD 053-000-42104 04/10/2015 74.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 053-21300 04/16/2015 773.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 053-21300 04/16/2015 685.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 053-21300 04/16/2015 180.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 04/14/2015 4,537.44 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 115872 04/16/2015 State Health Insurance 053-21300 04/16/2015 399.11 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 04/02/2015 1,188.06 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1309 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 04/02/2015 137.30 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 04/16/2015 1,208.14 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 16,415.30 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

ALLEN, TERRY 115626 03/27/2015 MILEAGE/VICTIMs OF HUMA 054-451-42659 03/27/2015 73.60 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 JUVENILE PROBATION 054-451-42500 03/27/2015 17.38 

SYSTEM ACCESS 115640 03/27/2015 INV.#JV170/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/27/2015 13.99 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 054-21300 04/02/2015 680.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 054-21300 04/02/2015 644.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 054-21300 04/02/2015 159.10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 04/01/2015 3,858.02 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115695 04/10/2015 105836/JUPRO 054-451-42100 04/10/2015 79.00 

HARRIS, KATHY 115678 04/10/2015 TRAVEL EXP./VICTIM CONF. 054-451-42659 04/10/2015 381.70 

ALLEN, TERRY 115669 04/10/2015 TRAVEL EXP./VICTIM CONF. 054-451-42659 04/10/2015 344.14 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 115693 04/10/2015 TRAVEL EXP./VICTIM CONF. 054-451-42659 04/10/2015 381.70 

HARDIN COUNTY JUVENILE P 115671 04/10/2015 INV.#TC3-FY2015 054-457-42908 04/10/2015 630.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 054-21300 04/16/2015 816.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 054-21300 04/16/2015 844.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 054-21300 04/16/2015 190.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 04/14/2015 4,594.63 

D.5COTT HUGHES MA LCDC 115654 04/02/2015 INV.#0000041/JUPRO 054-459-42348 04/02/2015 3,200.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 115662 04/02/2015 MARCH 2015 MILEAGE/JUPR 054-438-42666 04/02/2015 201.25 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 04/02/2015 1,008.64 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 04/16/2015 1,207.51 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 19,327.44 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115729 04/13/2015 AUDITOR & JP.2 073-000-42101 04/13/2015 40.01 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 40.01 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115624 03/27/2015 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 076-000-42500 03/27/2015 11.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 076-21300 04/02/2015 428.98 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 076-21300 04/02/2015 369.03 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 076-21300 04/02/2015 100.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 04/01/2015 2,508.70 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115704 04/13/2015 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-42500 04/13/2015 507.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 076-21300 04/16/2015 466.18 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 076-21300 04/16/2015 369.03 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 076-21300 04/16/2015 109.02 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 04/14/2015 2,764.75 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 04/02/2015 625.46 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 04/16/2015 679.70 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 8,940.93 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 FICA 088-21300 04/02/2015 37.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Federal Withholding 088-21300 04/02/2015 35.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115645 04/02/2015 Medicare 088-21300 04/02/2015 8.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115648 04/01/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 04/01/2015 293.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 FICA 088-21300 04/16/2015 37.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Federal Withholding 088-21300 04/16/2015 40.27 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115869 04/16/2015 Medicare 088-21300 04/16/2015 8.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115868 04/14/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 04/14/2015 291.25 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1305 04/02/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 04/02/2015 55.63 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1312 04/16/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 04/16/2015 55.64 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total: 865.45 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

DIRECTV 115714 04/13/2015 035535115/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 04/13/2015 218.96 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115710 04/13/2015 07087601/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 04/13/2015 67.88 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 286.84 

Fund: 093 - PAYROll ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-I DFTOOO1315 04/16/2015 PAYROLL TAXES FOR APRIL 1 093-11000 04/16/2015 45,668.17 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-I DFTOOO1310 04/02/2015 PAYROLL TAXES FOR APRIL 2, 093-11000 04/02/2015 43,384.29 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 89,052.46 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 115683 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 115683 

'I,!' I·' 

Post Date 

04/10/2015 

04/10/2015 

Description (Item) 

SB-325 CH.22/COCLK 

SB-325 CH.22/DSCLK 

Account Number 

095-32516 

095-32519 

Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Project Account Key Post Date 

04/10/2015 

04/10/2015 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 

Grand Total: 

Amount 

75.00 

50.00 

125.00 

687,990.26 

1 1 .11 



Check Register 
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Fund Summary 
Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJPC-TlTLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 

010-401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-402-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

010-407-42902 BONDS, INSURANCE 

010-408-42347 PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICA 

010-408-42700 PETIT JURORS 

010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-412-42500 TELEPHONE 

Payment Amount 

431,071.81 

22,553.80 

23,788.79 

32,214.87 

21,740.81 

231.53 

10,973.56 

598.40 

6,552.84 

2,827.34 

383.08 

16,415.30 

19,327.44 

40.01 

8,940.93 

865.45 

286.84 

89,052.46 

125.00 

687,990.26 

Payment Amount 

58,555.64 

42,270.42 

-3.00 

166,797.10 

947.32 

14,697.54 

12,442.89 

328.79 

4,412.31 

226.18 

2.00 

287.07 

298.00 

400.00 

1,440.00 

16.88 

297.22 

Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Report Summary 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/23/2015 - 4/16/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-413-42500 TELEPHONE 69.06 

010-414-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 268.99 

010-414-42500 TELEPHONE 76.23 

010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED An 250.00 

010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 373.00 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.21 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 60.00 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.66 

010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 120.05 

010-422-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 292.00 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 627.69 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 313.21 

010-426-42415 RADIO MAINTENANCE 194.94 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 110.31 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 3,465.05 

010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 195.00 

010-430-42500 TELEPHONE 57.86 

010-436-42617 AID TO INDIGENTS 10,000.00 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 1,141.61 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 800.00 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 3,341.30 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,415.73 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 688.29 

010-442-42220 WHEAT BUILDING LEASE 1,000.00 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 1,886.25 

010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENT 3,800.58 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 2,536.92 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 34.00 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 713.79 

010-453-43151 TYLER OFFICE COMPLEX 92,813.72 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 440.00 
